
SUPER BALL 2024

Schedule for the Week*

*All times are for general orientation. Please bear in mind that there might be changes depending on the number of participants (especially delayed finishes)

Sunday, August 18th                                Arrival day

14:00h Registration and Welcome Pack pick up
15:00h 1st bus transfer - 
19:00h 2nd bus transfer - 
19:00h WORKSHOP #0 - 
21:00h Players meeting - 
22:00h 3rd bus transfer - 

Monday, August 19th                                Qualifications day 1/3

10:30h Partner product presentation
11:00h BATTLE MEN 
15:00h IRON WOMAN
15:30h IRON MAN
17:00h CHALLENGE WOMEN 
18:00h CHALLENGE MEN -

Tuesday, August 20th                                Qualifications day 2/3

09:30h BATTLE MEN 
12:30h SICK THREE WOMEN 
13:30h SICK THREE MEN 
16:30h BATTLE WOMEN 
17:30h BATTLE MEN: 2nd DIVISION - 
20:30h BATTLES 
22:00h SHRED 30
22:30h BIG ONE 

Wednesday, August 21th                                Qualifications day 3/3

10:00h BATTLE NEXT GEN 
11:00h BATTLE MEN 
14:15h BATTLE MEN 
16:30h ROUTINE 
19:30h ROUTINE 
20:30h BATTLES 
21:00h AWARDS CEREMONY 

Thursday, August 22th                                Elimination day

10:00h REQUEST 
10:30h SICK THREE 
11:00h BIG ONE 
11:30h KILL THE BEAT
13:30h BATTLE WOMEN 
15:10h BATTLE MEN 
16:50h BATTLE WOMEN 
17:30h BATTLE MEN 
20:00h ROUTINE -
20:15h DOUBLE ROUTINE 
20:35h ROUTINE -
21:05h CREW ROUTINE -
21:30h KILL THE BEAT
22:00h Awards ceremony of the night

From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue

From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue

From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue

From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue

From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue

Freestylers arriving in Liberec in one of the official buses after the event check-in at the Babylon hotel has closed will be allowed to check-in on the next day in the morning.
Please contact superball@thewffa.org or a member of the staff on-site for more details.

20:00h 06:00h All Hotel - Reception
16:30h 01:30h All
20:30h 01:30h All
20:00h 01:00h All Hotel - Conference Room
21:45h 00:45h All Hotel - Sport Hall
23:30h 01:30h All

11:00h 0:30h All Hotel - Sport Hall
15:00h 4:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
15:30h 0:30h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
17:00h 1:30h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
18:00h 1:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
22:00h 4:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall

12:30h 3:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
13:30h 1:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
16:30h 3:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
17:30h 1:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
20:30h 3:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
22:00h 1:30h Footbag Hotel - Sport Hall
22:20h 0:20h Footbag Hotel - Sport Hall
00:30h 2:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall

11:00h 1:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
13:15h 2:15h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
16:30h 2:15h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
19:30h 3:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
20:30h 1:00h Footbag Hotel - Sport Hall
21:00h 0:30h Footbag Hotel - Sport Hall
21:15h 0:15h All Hotel - Sport Hall

10:30h 0:30h Footbag Hotel - Sport Hall
11:00h 0:30h Footbag Hotel - Sport Hall
11:30h 0:30h Footbag Hotel - Sport Hall
13:30h 2:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
15:10h 1:40h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
16:50h 1:40h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
17:30h 0:40h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
18:10h 0:40h Freestyle Football Hotel - Sport Hall
20:15h 0:15h Footbag Lipa Club
20:35h 0:20h Footbag Lipa Club
21:05h 0:30h Freestyle Football Lipa Club
21:30h 0:25h Freestyle Football Lipa Club
22:00h 0:30h Freestyle Football Lipa Club
22:15h 0:15h All Lipa Club

From central Prague to the Babylon Wellness Hotel
From central Prague to the Babylon Wellness Hotel

First Timers
Opening Ceremony & Info Session
From central Prague to the Babylon Wellness Hotel

- Circle Qualification 1/2

- Qualification
 Qualification

- Circle Qualification 2/2
- Qualification

- Qualification
- Circle Qualifications

Circle qualification & Battles for final
- TOP 32 to TOP 8

-  Groups Qualification + Semi final
- Circle Elimination for top 32
- Circle Elimination for top 32

- Qualification
- Qualification
- Repechage

- IronMan/Woman, SHRED30

- Qualification
- Qualification

- Qualification
 - Qualification

- Top 32
- Top 32

- Top 16
- Top 16

 Final Top 4
- Final Top 4

 Final Top 5
 Final Top 3

 - Final Top 4

 (for everyone new to Super Ball)

(Unofficial competition for non-Footbaggers)

 (circle n°1 to n°16)
 (circle n°17 to n°32)

1
www.thewffa.org/event/superball2024



Friday, August 23th                                Workshops & Finals of other competitions

11:00h WORKSHOP #1 - 
12:30h WORKSHOP #2 - 
14:00h WORKSHOP #3 - 
15:30h WORKSHOP #4 - 
18:00h BIG ONE 
18:15h SICK THREE 
18:30h REQUEST 
19:00h SICK THREE WOMEN 
19:20h SICK THREE MEN 
19:40h CHALLENGE WOMEN
20:10h CHALLENGE MEN
21:00h Bench Soccer Tournament 
22:00h Awards ceremony of the night

Saturday, August 24th                                 Super Ball 2024 Finals

17:00h Gate Opens
18:05h Opening ceremony
18:25h BATTLE NEXT GEN 
18:30h BATTLE MEN - 2nd DIVISION - 
18:35h BATTLE NEXT GEN - 
18:40h BATTLE MEN: 2nd DIVISION - 
18:45h Exhibition
18:50h BATTLE FOOTBAG 
19:10h BATTLE FOOTBAG 
19:20h DOUBLE BATTLE FOOTBAG
19:35h BATTLE FOOTBAG 
19:40h BATTLE FOOTBAG 
19:50h Exhibition
19:55h BATTLE WOMEN 
20:25h BATTLE MEN 
20:55h BATTLE WOMEN 
21:10h BATTLE MEN 
21:25h BATTLE WOMEN 
21:35h BATTLE MEN 
21:45h BATTLE WOMEN 
22:00h BATTLE MEN 
22:15h Awards ceremony
22:35h After Party

Sunday, August 25th                                Return day

09:00h 1st bus transfer - 
12:00h 2nd bus transfer - 

From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue

From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue

From To Duration Sport Activity/competition Venue

All open workshops and presentations will be held at the conference room of the Babylon Wellness Hotel.
Except for Workshop # 1, registration is not needed: all freestylers are welcome to join!

12:00h 1:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Conference Room
13:30h 1:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Conference Room
15:00h 1:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Conference Room
16:30h 1:00h Freestyle Football Hotel - Conference Room
18:15h 0:15h Footbag Warehouse Club
18:30h 0:15h Footbag Warehouse Club
18:45h 0:15h Footbag Warehouse Club
19:20h 0:20h Freestyle Football Warehouse Club
19:40h 0:20h Freestyle Football Warehouse Club
20:10h 0:30h Freestyle Football Warehouse Club
21:00h 0:50h Freestyle Football Warehouse Club
22:00h 1:00h All Warehouse Club
22:15h 0:15h All Warehouse Club

18:05h 1:05h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
18:25h 0:20h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
18:30h 0:05h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
18:35h 0:05h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
18:40h 0:05h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
18:45h 0:05h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
18:50h 0:05h Dr. E. Benes Square
19:10h 0:20h Footbag Dr. E. Benes Square
19:20h 0:10h Footbag Dr. E. Benes Square
19:35h 0:15h Footbag Dr. E. Benes Square
19:40h 0:05h Footbag Dr. E. Benes Square
19:50h 0:10h Footbag Dr. E. Benes Square
19:55h 0:05h Dr. E. Benes Square
20:25h 0:30h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
20:55h 0:30h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
21:10h 0:15h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
21:25h 0:15h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
21:35h 0:10h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
21:45h 0:10h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
22:00h 0:15h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
22:15h 0:15h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square
22:35h 0:20h Freestyle Football Dr. E. Benes Square

...until the end! All Lipa Club

All
All

Future of the Sport 
Nutrition
Make money by doing what you love
Event Organisation

- Final
- Final

- Final
- Final

- Final
 - Final

 - Final

- Battle for the third place
Battle for the third place

Final
Final

 - Baga Byng street dance
- Quarterfinals
- Semifinals

- Battle for the 3rd place
- Final

 - Street Dance A style
- Quarterfinals

- Quarterfinals
- Semifinals

- Semifinals
- Battle for the 3rd place

- Battle for the 3rd place
- Final

- Final

From the Babylon Wellness Hotel to central Prague
From the Babylon Wellness Hotel to central Prague

(For Key Leaders and Country Leaders only)

- Pre-registration required

2
www.thewffa.org/event/superball2024


